SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCOLR, Inc.		01/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutraceutix, Inc.	
Street Address:	8340 154th Avenue N.E.	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76290134	CRYOTABLETTING
Registration Number:	1392081	BIO TECHNIQUES
Registration Number:	1405455	LIVE-BAC
Serial Number:	76292634	SCBIORX
Serial Number:	78159037	REHYDRAID
Registration Number:	2182591	NUTRACEUTIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900006621

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066228484

Email: devon.ryning@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Devon W. Ryning 601 Union Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 542401-2100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0819

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon W. Ryning
Total Attachments: 3	
source=NutraceutixPg1#page1.tif	
source=NutraceutixPg2#page1.tif	
source=NutraceutixPg3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOLR, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 3625 132nd Avenue S.E., Suite 300, Bellevue, Washington 98006 USA ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks and United States trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to sue and recover for the past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, NUTRACEUTIX, INC., a Washington corporation with a place of business at 8340 154th Avenue N.E., Redmond, Washington 98052 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all registrations that may be granted for the trademarks and all causes of action for the past infringement thereof. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim for any foreign applications for the Trademarks, any priority or other rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

SCOLR, Inc.

Daniel O. Wilds, President

DATED this /j day of January, 2004.

Janiel O. Wear

NUTRACEUTIX, INC.

By Steven H. Moger, President

DATED this /512 day of January, 2004.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss:
COUNTY OF KING)

On this _____ day of January, 2004, before me personally appeared Daniel O. Wilds, to me known to be the President of SCOLR, Inc. executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and proposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

SANDRA J. ULLOM STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY----- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-13-04 Sandra J. Ullam Name of Notary: SANDRA J. ULLOM

Notary Public Commission Expires: 2/13/04

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application/Registration Number	Expiration Date
BIO TECHNIQUES	1730602	November 10, 2002
BIO TECHNIQUES	1392081	May 6, 2006
BIO-TRACT	75/902816	Abandoned
CRYOTABLETTING	76/290134	Pending
LIVE-BAC	1405455	August 19, 2006
NUTRACEUTIX	2182591	August 18, 2008
SCBIORX	76/292634	Pending
REHYDRAID	78/159037	Pending

SEA_DOCS:645035.1

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0823